

S No.653/19
REEMA
Vs
HARI RAM AND ORS.

27.02.2020

Present : Ms. Sonia Arora, ld. counsel with plaintiff.

Defendants No.1,2&3 in person.

None for defendant No.4 on call at 10.40 AM.

It is stated by the defendants present that they would inform the defendant No.4, who is their sister. Last opportunity is given to the defendants to engage counsel, if any and also submit written statement, if any, with copy to Ms. Arora, in advance and against receipt, for 25.03.2020. Spare copy of the written statement filed by the defendant No.1, is returned to him.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 27.02.20