

CS NO. 653/19
REEMA
VS.
HARI RAM AND ORS.

05.10.2020

Present : Ms. Sonia Arora, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S K Dayal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.
1 and proxy for Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for defendant No. 4.
Sh. Harvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
No. 2 and 3.

Sh. Dayal submits that he would supply copies of
the documents annexed to the Written Statement as per list to
Ms. Arora immediately against receipt. One week time is sought
by Sh. Harvir Singh to file Written Statement/Reply with copy
to Ms. Arora in advance and against receipt, for 26.10.2020.
Last opportunity is given.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.10.2020