

19.07.2023

Pr: Sh. Daya Nand Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Anuj Yadav, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed to the replication to the WS. Copy of same has already been supplied. Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings of parties, the following **issues** are hereby framed.

ISSUES

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree for recovery of Rs.30,00,000/- alongwith 12% pendente lite and future interest, as prayed for? OPP***
- 2. Whether defendant proves that plaintiff has concealed material facts from the court?OPD.***
- 3. Whether defendant proves that plaintiff has no locus standi to file the present suit?OPD.***
- 4. Relief.***

No other issue arises nor pressed for nor onus of proof objected to. Both the sides to file their list of witnesses within 15 days from today. Plaintiff to file his evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy to the opposite side. Put up for PE on 12.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-19.07.2023