

13.02.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit Upadhyay Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Sh. Bhojraj Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

It is submitted by plaintiff that an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC is pending adjudication.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he was not well due to this reason the defendant could not supply copy of above-said application to his counsel which was supplied by plaintiff to the defendant on last date of hearing and seeks sometime to go through the application.

**At request of Ld. Counsel for defendant one last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to argue on the above-said application on 29.02.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
13.02.2024