

GAUTAM SINGH Vs. CLYDE BERGEMANN INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED AND OTHERS

02.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vipul Kumar Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. Anurag Ojha Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. Kaushal Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 3.

Sh. Ashok Kr. Jain, AR for defendant no.1 & 3.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has received written submissions filed on behalf of defendant yesterday itself and he wants to file written submissions in rebuttal for which he needs two weeks time.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that no formal application has been filed by defendants for raising the objections as regards to territorial jurisdiction of this Court.

Put up for order/clarification on the point of territorial jurisdiction on 22.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.05.2024